Telephone (412) 456-6000



Nuclear Division P.O. Box 4 Shippingport, PA 15077-0004

November 15, 1982

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Mr. Steven A. Varga, Chief Operating Reactors Branch No. 1 Division of Licensing Washington, D.C. 20555

Reference: Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 Beaver Valley Power Station Emergency Preparedness Plan

Gentlemen:

8211230032 821115 PDR ADOCK 05000334

PDR

Beaver Valley Power Station will conduct a full scale, joint exericse February 16, 1983. The Pennsylvania Emergency Managment Agency (PEMA) has selected this to be their 1983 full scale exercise. Present plans are for Beaver County and representative municipalities from the 27 risk municipalities to participate in a test of emergency response plans. In addition to Beaver County, Columbiana County and the State of Ohio Disaster Services Agency, Hancock County and the West Virginia Office of Emergency Services and the Federal Emergency Management Agency (Region III and V) will participate in the exercise.

We will follow the NRC directive to the FEMA Guidance Memorandum No. 17, which provides for the description of scope of the exercise and objectives to be submitted 75 days in advance of the exercise and the detailed description of exercise scenario and anticipated actions submitted 45 days in advance of the exercise.

The exercise has been coordinated with appropriate State and local governmental agencies prior to your notification of the final date.

We look forward to an interesting and worthwhile exercise.

Very truly yours,

J. J. Carey Vice President, Nuclear

Adve

Beaver V. 11ey Power Station, Unit No. 1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 Beaver Valley Power Station Emergency Preparedness Plan November 15, 1982 Page Two

cc: Mr. William Troskoski, Resident Inspector U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Beaver Valley Power Station Shippingport, PA 15077

...

.1